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CALENDAR OF EVENTS - 2023 - 2024  

01/13/2023 IQAC meeting 
01/14/2023 Pharmacology webinar  
01/24/2023 National Girl Child Day /IQAC meeting 
01/26/2023 Republic day NSS and alumni meet 
01/30/2023 Freshers day 
01/31/2023 Antileprosy day Pharmacy practice 
02/01/2023 Sports and cultural week 
02/02/2023 Sports and cultural week 
02/03/2023 Sports and cultural week 
02/04/2023 Sports and cultural week 
02/06/2023 world cancer day by NSS  
02/11/2023 Certificate course 
02/13/2023 Pre I. Sessional Start  for I,III,V & VII sem B.Pharm 

02/17/2023 Pre I. Sessional end for I,III,V & VII sem B.Pharm/   Childhood cancer day / 
Community visit / NSS 

02/18/2023 Mahashivarathri  
02/20/2023 I. Sessional Start for I,III,V & VII sem B.Pharm and I.Sem M.Pharm 
02/21/2023  Mathrubhasa diwas 
02/22/2023 Advances in diagnosis & management  of epilepsy seminar 
02/23/2023 IPR webinar 
02/24/2023 I. Sessional Start for I,III,V & VII sem B.Pharm and I.Sem M.Pharm end  
02/25/2023 certificate course/ cancer awareness month hair donation camp  
02/27/2023 Diabetic Camp at Nirmala hospital 
03/01/2023   I. Sessional end  for I,III,V & VII sem B.Pharm and M.Pharm 
03/04/2023 National safety day/ Certificate course  
03/06/2023 Obesity day/ National Pharmacy Education Day 
03/08/2023 International womens day 
03/11/2023 Certificate course 
03/15/2023 world consumer right day 
03/16/2023 National Vaccination Day or National Immunization Day 
03/18/2023 Pre-placement training programme on Interview skills / Certificate course  
03/21/2023 world forestry day 
03/22/2023  chandramana yugadhi 
03/23/2023 world water day by NSS  
03/24/2023 world tuberculosis day by Pharmacy practice 
04/04/2023 indo-US international conference  
04/09/2023 world health day by pharmacy practice 
04/10/2023 Election awareness prohramme 
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04/11/2023 world parkinsons day by pharmacy practice 
04/14/2023 Dr. Ambedkar jayanthi 

04/17/2023 world haemophilia day by pharmacy practice / II. Presessional Start  for I,III,V & VII 
sem B.Pharm and M.Pharm /  I. Pre-Sessional Start  for Pharm.D 

04/22/2023 world earth day by NSS/n n   pre II. Sessional end  for I,III,V & VII sem B.Pharm and 
M.Pharm /  pre I. Sessional end  for Pharm.D 

04/24/2023 II. Sessional start for I,III,V & VII sem B.Pharm and M.Pharm / I. Sessional Start for 
Pharm.D/  I. project presentation by II. Mpharm( Pharmaceutics & Pharmacology) 

04/25/2023 world malaria day/ I. project presentation by II. Mpharm( Pharmaceutics & 
Pharmacology) 

04/26/2023 I. project presentation by II. Mpharm( Pharmaceutics & Pharmacology) 
04/27/2023 I. project presentation by II. Mpharm( Pharmaceutics & Pharmacology) 

04/29/2023 II. Sessional end for I,III,V & VII sem B.Pharm and M.Pharm / I. Sessional end for 
Pharm.D 

05/02/2023 Unnat bharat abhiyaan meeting and village survey  
05/03/2023 Village survey 
05/04/2023 Village survey 
05/05/2023 World ashtma day 
05/17/2023 World hypertension day 
05/19/2023  world hepatitis day , 
05/20/2023 world autoimmune arthritis day 
05/21/2023 Anti-Terrorism Day BY NSS 
05/28/2023 International day of action for womens health 
05/31/2023 Anti tobacco day 
06/01/2023 vanamahotsav week 1 to 7th of june by NSS 
06/05/2023 World environment day by NSS 
06/15/2023 seminar by Research Methodology and publications 
06/21/2023 World yoga day 

06/26/2023 International day against drug abuse and illegal trafficking walkathan by governament 
of karnnataka,  Partcipated by  NSS team members  

07/11/2023 world population day BY NSS 
07/13/2023 Seminar on creating awareness and clinical research scope in india 
07/14/2023 NAAC SSR Submitted  
07/15/2023 Global regulation and market potential for herbals and nutraceuticals 
07/17/2023   Pre II. Sessional Start  for Pharm.D /  Anuual exam  Starts for I & II D.Pharm 
07/18/2023 Food fest  
07/19/2023 food fest  
07/22/2023  Pre II. Sessional end  for Pharm.D 
07/24/2023 II. Sessional Start  for Pharm.D  
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07/25/2023 II. project presentation by II. Mpharm( Pharmaceutics & Pharmacology) / Guest 
lecture "Carrier avenues for pharma students" by Mrs. Sunitha Joshi 

07/26/2023 II. project presentation by II. Mpharm( Pharmaceutics & Pharmacology) 
07/27/2023 II. project presentation by II. Mpharm( Pharmaceutics & Pharmacology) 
07/28/2023 World Hepatitis Day / World Liver Day. 
07/29/2023 ORS Day by Pharmacy practice  
07/31/2023 II. Sessional end  for Pharm.D  
08/01/2023 World lung cancer day  
08/10/2023 Seminar on job opportunities in Pharmaceutical companies  
08/11/2023 Final DVV Submitted to NAAC Portal 

08/12/2023 International youth day BY NSS/ Awareness programme on Blood cancer and the 
Need for Life Savers” National Librarian day/ Environment day  

08/14/2023 National Women's Empowerment Day by womens redressal committe 
08/15/2023 Independence day BY NSS 

08/17/2023 Breast feeding awareness programme at Primary health care Dwarakanagar , 
Chikkabanvara Post 

08/19/2023 youth not in formal education and regular employment syrvey at panchayat 
jurisdiction 

08/21/2023 II, IV, VI and VIII sem B.Pharm I. pre sessional examination start / World 
Entrepreneurs day 

08/26/2023 Women’s equality day by women redressal committee/ certificate course/ II, IV, VI 
and VIII sem B.Pharm I. pre sessional examination end 

08/28/2023 II, IV, VI and VIII sem B.Pharm I. sessional examination start 
09/01/2023 National nutrition week 1-7 by NSS 
09/02/2023 II, IV, VI and VIII sem B.Pharm I. sessional examination end 
09/03/2023 international day of peace By NSS 
09/05/2023 Induction Programme/ Orientation Programme 
09/09/2023 Onam celebration 
09/14/2023 career in clinical research for pharmacists 
09/15/2023 Placement drive 
09/16/2023 World ozone day by NSS/ seminar on job opportunities 
09/21/2023 World alzhemiers day 
09/24/2023 NSS day 
09/25/2023 World pharmacist day 
09/30/2023  III. Sessional Start  for Pharm.D and D.Pharm 

10/03/2023 National blood donation day BY NSS/ III. project presentation by II. Mpharm( 
Pharmaceutics & Pharmacology) 

10/04/2023 III. project presentation by II. Mpharm( Pharmaceutics & Pharmacology) 
10/05/2023 III. project presentation by II. Mpharm( Pharmaceutics & Pharmacology) 
10/07/2023  III. Sessional end for Pharm.D and D.Pharm 
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10/08/2023 campus drive by TCS Career 

10/10/2023 Campus drive by cloudnine hospital , Bangalore by training and placement cell / 
World mental health day 

10/11/2023 III sessional start for II, IV, VI and VIII sem B.Pharm & II Sem M.Pharm / 
International girl child day 

10/12/2023 World arthritis day BY Pharmacy practice/Campus drive dzire consultancy by 
Training and placement cell 

10/13/2023 Presentation on vacational training and placement by YES Germany by training & 
placement cell 

10/14/2023 MOU signed by Mallige College of Pharmacy between guradiarns Ed Tech 
10/18/2023 III sessional end for II, IV, VI and VIII sem B.Pharm & II Sem M.Pharm 
10/20/2023 world malaria day by pharmacy practice 
11/01/2023 Karnataka day by NSS 
11/02/2023 University examination start for B.Pharm, Pharm.D  & M.Pharm 
11/10/2023 world immunization day bypharmacy practice 
11/13/2023 world alzheimer day pharmacy practice 
11/14/2023 childrens day by NSS 
11/19/2023 National Pharmacy week 19-25th  
11/23/2023 Graduation day 
12/26/2023 Library,chemicals and glassware audit  
12/27/2023 Library,chemicals and glassware audit  
12/28/2023 Library,chemicals and glassware audit  
12/29/2023 Library,chemicals and glassware audit  
12/30/2023 Library,chemicals and glassware audit  
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS - 2023 – 2024 

Monday, January 1, 2024 New year / I & II D.Pharm Annual exam start , Remedial classes started for 
slow learners  

Saturday, January 6, 2024 I &II D Pharm theory exam end 
Monday, January 8, 2024 I &II D Pharm Practical examination start  
Friday, January 12, 2024 National Youth Day (Birthday of Swami Vivekananda) 
Saturday, January 20, 2024 I &II D Pharm Practical examination end 
Tuesday, January 23, 2024 NAAC inspection  
Wednesday, January 24, 2024 NAAC inspection / National Girl Child Day 
Thursday, January 25, 2024 National Voter's Day 
Friday, January 26, 2024 Republic Day 
Tuesday, January 30, 2024 Leprosy day 
Sunday, February 4, 2024 World cancer day 
Saturday, February 10, 2024 NSS Inauguration day / Campus Cleaning by NSS department 
Sunday, February 11, 2024 International day for women and girls in science 
Monday, February 12, 2024 Sports and cultural week /  
Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Sports and cultural week 
Wednesday, February 14, 2024 Saraswati pooja (Vasantha panchami) and Freshers day 
Thursday, February 15, 2024 Sports and cultural week 
Friday, February 16, 2024 Sports and cultural week 
Saturday, February 17, 2024 Sports and cultural week 
Monday, February 19, 2024 I, III, V, VII sem B.Pharm I. Pre-Sessional start 
Wednesday, February 21, 2024 Mathribhasa diwas 
Saturday, February 24, 2024 I, III, V, VII sem B.Pharm I. Pre-Sessional end 

Monday, February 26, 2024 I, III, V, VII sem B.Pharm & I, III sem M.Pharm I. Sessional start and 
Seminar on Publication and selection of journal 

Friday, March 1, 2024 I and II D Pharm examination starts  
Saturday, March 2, 2024 I, III, V, VII sem B.Pharm & I, III sem M.Pharm I. Sessional end  
Monday, March 4, 2024 National safety day / world TB Day/ Obesity day 

Wednesday, March 6, 2024 National pharmacy education day / Webinar on emerging careers in clinical 
Research (Campus to cubicle) 

Thursday, March 7, 2024 I and II D Pharm examination end  
Friday, March 8, 2024 International Women's Day 
Tuesday, March 12, 2024 D Pharm Part I & Part II Practical start 
Monday, March 18, 2024 D.Pharm Part I & Part II Practical end  
Thursday, March 21, 2024 Field visit to IIHR 
Friday, March 22, 2024 International webinar and seminar on challenges in pharmacovigilance  
Saturday, March 23, 2024 Seminar on JOB opportunities in pharmacovigilance  
Sunday, March 24, 2024 World water day / World tuberculosis day 
Monday, March 25, 2024 M.Pharm ISemester  I sessional start  
Wednesday, March 27, 2024 Seminar on Job oriented awareness programme by transorze solutions 
Saturday, March 30, 2024 M.Pharm ISemester  I sessional end 
Monday, April 1, 2024 Pharm D I. Sessional start 
Saturday, April 6, 2024  Pharm D I. Sessional end 
Sunday, April 7, 2024 World Health Day 
Monday, April 22, 2024 Earth Day 
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Thursday, April 25, 2024 World malaria day 
Friday, April 26, 2024 world intellectual property rights day 
Wednesday, May 1, 2024 labours day/ international workers day 
Friday, May 17, 2024 world hypertension day/ medical camp  
Sunday, May 19, 2024 World Hepatitis Day 
Tuesday, May 21, 2024 Anti-terrorism Day 

Wednesday, May 22, 2024 A webinar on Pharmacy behind boundaries: A guide to international carrer 
with academic support 

Tuesday, May 28, 2024 B.Pharm semster, M.Pharm semester and Pharm D university examination 
start 

Friday, May 31, 2024 World No Tobacco Day 
Wednesday, June 5, 2024 World Environment Day 
Wednesday, June 12, 2024 Seminar on : The science of yoga 
Friday, June 14, 2024 world blood donor day / Flag day 
Saturday, June 15, 2024 Road safety day 
Tuesday, June 18, 2024 Pharm D RGUHS Practical examintion start 
Wednesday, June 19, 2024 university examination end 
Thursday, June 20, 2024 Pharm D RGUHS Practical examintion end 
Friday, June 21, 2024 world yoga day 

Saturday, June 22, 2024 Guest lecture : Twin screw Processing : A Novel extrusion technology for the 
production of advanced drug delivery systems 

Tuesday, June 25, 2024 B.Pharm RGUHS Practical examination start 
Wednesday, June 26, 2024 International Day against Drug Abuse and Illicit Trafficking 
Monday, July 1, 2024 Soft skill developement programme 
Saturday, July 6, 2024  B.Pharm RGUHS Practical examination end 
Thursday, July 11, 2024 World Population Day 
Wednesday, July 24, 2024 Hands on training on injection techniques  
Sunday, July 28, 2024 world hepatitis day 
Thursday, August 1, 2024 world breast feeding week 
Monday, August 12, 2024 National Librarian's Day 
Wednesday, August 14, 2024 National Women's Empowerment Day 
Thursday, August 15, 2024 Independence Day 
Wednesday, August 21, 2024 World enterprenur day / Blood donation camp with red cross by NSS 
Thursday, August 22, 2024 Seminar on neutraceutical 
Saturday, August 24, 2024 Soft skill developement Programme end 
Monday, August 26, 2024 Womens equality day . 1st sessional for B.Pharm semester start 
Saturday, August 31, 2024 1st sessional for B.Pharm semester end  
Monday, September 2, 2024 Induction program for freshers B.Pharm, Pharmd and D.Pharm 
Thursday, September 5, 2024 Teachers' Day 
Friday, September 13, 2024 world first aid day  
Tuesday, September 17, 2024  world patient safety day , Pharm D III Sessional start 
Friday, September 20, 2024 Field visit , M.Pharm Pharmacology  
Saturday, September 21, 2024 world alzheimers day 
Sunday, September 22, 2024  Rose day ( welfare for cancer patients) Pharm D III. Sessional end 
Tuesday, September 24, 2024 NSS Day 
Wednesday, September 25, 
2024 World pharmacist day 

Thursday, September 26, 2024 world environmental health day 
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Sunday, September 29, 2024 world heart day 
Tuesday, October 1, 2024 National Blood Donation Day 
Wednesday, October 2, 2024 Gandhi Jayanthi/Communal Harmony Day 
Saturday, October 12, 2024 Human rights day 
Sunday, October 20, 2024 world osteoporosis day 
Monday, October 21, 2024 National Pharmacy week 

Tuesday, October 22, 2024 National Pharmacy week/  RGUHS B.Pharm and M.Pharm Semester and 
Pharm D Annual exam starts  

Wednesday, October 23, 2024 National Pharmacy week 
Thursday, October 24, 2024 National Pharmacy week 
Friday, October 25, 2024 National Pharmacy week 
Saturday, October 26, 2024 National Pharmacy week 
Sunday, October 27, 2024 National Pharmacy week 
Thursday, October 31, 2024 National	Unity	day	/	Rashtriya	ekta	diwas	
Friday, November 1, 2024 Kannada Rajyotsava celebration 

Monday, November 11, 2024 National education day/ Add on certificate programme for I B PHARM & 
PHARM D till 22/11/2024 

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 farewell day 
Wednesday, November 13, 2024 graduation day 
Thursday, November 14, 2024 Diabetes Day 
Saturday, November 16, 2024 freshers day 
Tuesday, November 19, 2024 National pharmacy week 
Sunday, November 24, 2024 Validictory programme for " Add on certificate programme " 
Tuesday, November 26, 2024 Indian constitution day 
Sunday, December 1, 2024 World AIDS Day 
Monday, December 9, 2024 Computer science education week 
Tuesday, December 10, 2024 World Human Rights Day /Computer science education week 
Wednesday, December 11, 2024 Computer science education week 
Thursday, December 12, 2024 Computer science education week 
Friday, December 13, 2024 Computer science education week 
Saturday, December 14, 2024 Computer science education week 
Sunday, December 15, 2024 Computer science education week 

Monday, December 16, 2024 Add on certificate programme on " Pharmacovigillance case - Processing".( 
M Pharm 2 nd year ) 

Tuesday, December 17, 2024 Add on certificate programme on " Pharmacovigillance case - Processing".( 
M Pharm 2 nd year ) 

Wednesday, December 18, 2024 Add on certificate programme on " Pharmacovigillance case - Processing".( 
M Pharm 2 nd year ) 

Thursday, December 19, 2024 Add on certificate programme on " Pharmacovigillance case - Processing".( 
M Pharm 2 nd year ) 

Friday, December 20, 2024 Add on certificate programme on " Pharmacovigillance case - Processing".( 
M Pharm 2 nd year ) 

Monday, December 23, 2024 Libray books - stacking  
Tuesday, December 24, 2024 Libray books - stacking 
Thursday, December 26, 2024 Glassware - Chemical Stacking  
Friday, December 27, 2024 Glassware - chemical Stacking 
Saturday, December 28, 2024 Glassware - chemical Stacking 
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